

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11046/2009

ESTATE OFFICER, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWINDER KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangitaa Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on both the respondents is complete. Respondents have appeared but they have not filed any counter affidavit. No time is sought for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa