

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6986 OF 2009

ESTATE OFFICER, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JASWINDER KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing statement of case.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master