

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 6986/2009

ESTATE OFFICER, CHANDIGARH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JASWINDER KAUR . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both Respondents have been duly served by way of alternative arrangement. However, there is no appearance from their side.

Ld.counsel for the appellant has not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

SB